

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Text

File #: 090873., Version: 0

2010 CITY COMMISSION ELECTION RESULTS (B)

A resolution of the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida, accepting the report of the Board of Canvassers for the City of Gainesville, Florida, election held March 16, 2010; and providing an immediate effective date.

The City Commission adopt the proposed resolution.

On March 16, 2010, a city election for the election of the Mayor and Commissioner for District 4 was held.

The Reports of the Board of Canvassers for the City of Gainesville, showing that there will be a run-off election between Craig Lowe and Don Marsh for Mayor and a run-off election between Randolf Wells and Penny Wheat for District 4 Seat, is adopted by this resolution of the City Commission.